March 19, 2020

Important Announcement from Town of Saltcoats Council:

Effective 10:00 AM March 19, 2020 all Town-owned building facilities are closed to the public until further notice.

The Town Office will remain in operation but closed to the public. Inquiries, other business, payments and other transactions can be made electronically, or other arrangements can be made by calling the town Office at 306-744-2212 or emailing saltcoats.town@sasktel.net.

Residents will be able to continue to make payments on their utility and tax bills and remit any other payments as needed as follows:

- Payments can still be made by mailing a cheque to: Town of Saltcoats, PO Box 120, Saltcoats SK S0A 3R0
- Residents who bank with Cornerstone Credit Union can set up automatic deposits.
- The town accepts e-transfers (saltcoatspayments@sasktel.net) for any payments needed to be made to the Town.

In addition, the Town of Saltcoats is asking the public to voluntarily avoid being in close physical proximity to any Town Staff they may encounter, to further reduce the risk of virus transmission.

If you have any questions, please contact the Town Office at 306-744-2212.

Things are changing rapidly and the Town will continue to update residents through the Website (www.townofsaltcoats.com) and the Town of Saltcoats Facebook Page as new information comes available.

Phone: (306) 744-2212

E-Mail: saltcoats.town@sasktel.net

Fax: (306) 744-2239